

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: R-2017-050, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute An Amendment To The Employment Agreement Between The City Attorney And The City Of Hollywood.

Staff Recommends: Consideration of the attached resolution.

Explanation:

The Employment Agreement between Jeffrey P. Sheffel and the City of Hollywood provides for annual evaluations of his performance as City Attorney. Based on said evaluation, the City Commission may decide to amend the Employment Agreement between Jeffrey P. Sheffel and the City.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Jeffrey P. Sheffel, City Attorney Dr. Wazir A. Ishmael, City Manager